
BREKKIE BURGER (GFO)  AVAILABLE ALL DAY*
Fried egg, bacon, hash brown, tasty cheese, fresh spinach  
& tomato relish on a seeded bun, with chips  | + GF bread 2.0 |

EGGS BENNY (GFO)
Poached eggs, hollandaise, spinach & bacon  
on an english muffin  | + GF bread 2.0 |

BIG BREAKFAST (GFO)
2 eggs your way, bacon, spinach, hash brown, chorizo,  
mushrooms & feta on sourdough | + GF bread 2.0 |

TRIPLE STACK CORN FRITTERS (V/H)
Corn & capsicum fritters with smashed avocado, salsa verde,  
wilted spinach, con-fit cherry tomatoes & paprika

BACON & EGGS (GFO)
2 eggs scrambled, poach or fried & bacon on toast | + GF bread 2.0 |

SMASHING AVO (GFO/V/H)
Sourdough, avocado, feta, confit cherry tomatoes  
& a poached egg  | + GF bread 2.0 |

TRIPLE STACK PANCAKES (V/H)
With ice cream, berry compote & maple syrup 

TOAST (GFO/H)
Sourdough toast with butter & your choice of spread   
| + GF bread 2.0 |

BREAKFAST ADD ONS
Egg / Hollandaise / Hash Brown / Tomato / Wilted Spinach /  
Avocado / Baked Beans / Mushroom / Bacon / Chorizo

NACHOS PLATTER (V/VGO/H)
Share platter of bean chilli, guacamole, pico de gallo, corn salsa, 
cheese & sour cream  | + add beef 4.0 |

SWEET POTATO WEDGES (GFO/V/H)
Served with aioli  | extra sauce + 2.0 | 

WEDGES (V/H)
Served with sour cream and sweet chili sauce  | extra sauce + 2.0 |  
| + Loaded cheese & bacon 4.0 |

HOT CHIPS (GFO/V/H)
Served with tomato sauce  | extra sauce + 2.0 |  
| + Loaded cheese & bacon 4.0 |

GOLDEN CRISPY BITES  
3 italian tomato arancini, 3 pumpkin & goats cheese arancini, & 3 
mac & cheese croquettes | extra sauce + 2.0 |

I WANT SOMETHING YUMMY (V)
Triple pancakes with rainbow ice cream and maple syrup

I’M NOT HUNGRY (H/GFO)
2 beef sliders with cheese sauce & served with fries

I DON’T KNOW (H/GFO)
Kids chicken tenders & fries

I WANNA GO PLAY (GFO/V)
Slices of margherita pizza, served with chips  
| GF Base +2.0 | Add ons +2.0

I DON’T CARE (H)
Macaroni bolognese

I DON’T WANT THAT (H)
Fish & chips

22.0

21.0

21.0

19.0

16.0

19.0

8.0

4.0

BREAKFAST MAINS

SHARES
32.0

15.0

12.0

10.0

UNTIL 11:59

HAM & CHEESE
It’s in the name!

PEPPERONI
Well, you know what it is

HAWAIIAN 
Ham & pineapple

BBQ CHICKEN (H)
Roasted chicken, capsicum 
& onion with BBQ sauce

12.0

16.0

14.0

16.0

12.0

14.0

MARGHERITA  
 (GFO/V/VGO)
Napoli, herbs & cheese

MEAT LOVERS
Beef, ham, bacon, salami, 
pepperoni with BBQ sauce

VEGETARIAN 
 (GFO/V/VGO)
Pumpkin, zucchini, eggplant, 
capsicum, onion & rocket

PIZZA

HAM & CHEESE TOASTIE (GFO)
HAM, CHEESE & TOMATO TOASTIE (GFO)
CHEESE TOASTIE (GFO/V/VGO/H)
+ GF bread 2.0 | + vegan cheese 4.0 |

SEASONAL FRUIT BOWL

9.0
9.0
8.0

QUICK BITES

8.0

KIDS MEALS

17.0

26.0

26.0

26.0

26.0

26.0

24.0

26.0

CHEF’S PICK

19.0

GLUTEN FREE OPTION (GFO) / VEGAN OPTION (VGO) / VEGETARIAN (V) / HALAL (H)
Please inform our staff if you are allergic to any ingredients. We cannot guarantee the absence of allergens in our dishes. 
Please note a surcharge of 10% applies on public holidays. All-day menu served within kitchen operating hours*

Follow us! Please be patient—fresh 
food takes time, & we’re 
making sure it’s the best!

@funtopia_carrumdowns 
funtopia.com.au

CHEF’S PICK

STEAK SANDWICH (GFO)
Scotch fillet, bacon, caramelised onion, brie, lettuce,  
tomato, & avocado, served with chips | + GF bread 2.0 |

LEMON PEPPER CALAMARI (GFO/H)
Served with aioli, lemon, chips & salad. 

MIGHTY BEEF BURGER (GFO)
Beef patty, shredded lettuce, cheese, caramelised onion,  
bacon, pickles & mighty sauce, on a seeded bun, served with chips   
| Halal option - remove bacon | + GF bread 2.0 |

THE CHICKENATOR BURGER (H)
Fried chicken, bacon, cheese, lettuce, tomato &  
chipotle mayoon a milk bun, served with chips

VEGGIE BURGER (V)
Veggie patty, lettuce, tomato, Spanish onion,  
tomato relish on a seeded bun

SOUTHERN FRIED CHICKEN & CHIPS (H/GFO)
4 southern-spiced tenders coated in a house corn crumb,  
served with chips, smoky bbq sauce & chipotle mayo

CHICKEN PARMIGIANA
Hand-crumbed chicken schnitzel, napoli sauce,  
ham & mozzarella, with hot chips & salad 
| halal option - remove ham |

BLAT (GFO)
Bacon, cos lettuce, avocado, tomato & aioli on ciabatta,  
with hot chips  | + GF bread 2.0 |

GRILLED CHICKEN SALAD (H/GFO)
Grilled chicken tenders, red onion, cherry tomato, 
roasted peppers, feta, mango & rocket with lemon dressing

26.0

24.0

24.0

24.0

24.0

26.0

26.0

19.0

CHEF’S PICK

24.0

GF BASE + 2.0
VEGAN CHEESE + 4.0



OUR BEANS ARE SOURCED FROM OUR FRIENDS AT 
ROASTING WAREHOUSE & ARE PROUDLY & LOVINGLY 
ROASTED IN MELBOURNE, VICTORIA. OUR HAPPY DAYS 
COFFEE BLEND IS SHARP & FULL–BODIED WITH HINTS  
OF SYRUPY, RICH DARK CHOCOLATE. 

FROM OUR BARISTA

BARISTA-MADE
COFFEE VARIETIES 

Cappuccino 

Latte 

Flat white 

Espresso 

Piccolo Latte 

Long Black 

Long / Short Macchiato 

Mocha 

Hot Chocolate 

Chai Latte (spiced or vanilla) 

ICED
Coffee / Chocolate / Chai / Mocha / Long Black

TEA VARIETIES

English Breakfast 

Earl Grey 

Green Tea 

Chamomile 

Peppermint 

Lemongrass & Ginger 

BABYCCINO
Extra frothy milk, sprinkles, choc powder & a marshmallow

EXTRAS
Decaf / Additional Shot / Soy Milk / Almond Milk / Oat Milk  
Lactose Free Milk / Caramel Syrup / Vanilla Syrup / Hazelnut Syrup

5.8
LRG

4.8
REG

8.5

4.5

2.0

0.8

BORING SHAKES
Strawberry 

Chocolate 

Vanilla 

Coffee 

Banana 

Bubblegum 

Caramel

PROPER SHAKES
Milo 

Cookies & Cream 

Kit Kat 

Biscoff

8.5

9.5

SHAKES

BEVERAGES
SELECTION OF COLD BEERS   

GLASS OF WINE

GLASS OF BUBBLES

BOTTLE OF WINE 

BOTTLE OF BUBBLES

9.0

9.0

9.0

28.0

28.0

PARTIES & EVENTS MENU
PARTY CLASSICS 
& GOURMET BITES 
FOR ADULTS & KIDS.

SPEAK TO OUR  
TEAM TO PLAN  
YOUR SPECIAL DAY! 

PEPSI COLA/MAX 

SOLO LEMON 

SUNKIST ORANGE

LEMONADE 

GATORADE VARIETY 

COOL RIDGE SPRING WATER 

RED BULL 

LIPTON ICE TEA VARIETY 

KIDS POP TOP VARIETY 

SPARKLING WATER

I SCREAM FOR ICE CREAM
9.0

9.0

7.0

COLD DRINKS

CHOCOLATE EXPLOSION – SUNDAE 
Soft serve ice cream topped with crumbled  
oreo, exploding with choccy sauce & wafers

MILO MAYHEM – SUNDAE 
Milo, ice cream, more milo, more ice-cream & wafers

THE UNICORN – SUNDAE 
Soft serve ice cream, lollies & wafers. It’s a magical  
mix of flavours & colours

ICE CREAM CUP 
Soft serve ice cream,  2 x toppings of your  
choosing & 1 syrup flavour

9.0

5.0 

5.0

5.0

5.0

6.0

4.5

6.0

5.5

4.0

5.0

>
GLUTEN FREE OPTION (GFO) / VEGAN OPTION (VGO) / VEGETARIAN (V) / HALAL (H)
Please inform our staff if you are allergic to any ingredients. We cannot guarantee the absence of allergens in 
our dishes. Please note a surcharge of 10% applies on public holidays.

Follow us! Please be patient—fresh 
food takes time, & we’re 
making sure it’s the best!

@funtopia_carrumdowns 
funtopia.com.au


