BREAKFAST UNTIL 11:59

BREKKIE BURGER (GFO) AVAILABLE ALL DAY* Fried egg, bacon, hash brown, tasty cheese, fresh spinach & tomato relish on a seeded bun, with chips + GF bread 2.0	22.0
EGGS BENNY (GFO) Poached eggs, hollandaise, spinach & bacon on an english muffin + GF bread 2.0	21.0
BIG BREAKFAST (GFO) 2 eggs your way, bacon, spinach, hash brown, chorizo, mushrooms & feta on sourdough + GF bread 2.0	21.0
TRIPLE STACK CORN FRITTERS (V/H) CHEF'S PICK Corn & capsicum fritters with smashed avocado, salsa verde, wilted spinach, con-fit cherry tomatoes & paprika	19.0
BACON & EGGS (GFO) 2 eggs scrambled, poach or fried & bacon on toast + GF bread 2.0	16.0
SMASHING AVO (GFO/V/H) Sourdough, avocado, feta, confit cherry tomatoes & a poached egg + GF bread 2.0	19.0
TRIPLE STACK PANCAKES (V/H) With ice cream, berry compote & maple syrup	19.0
TOAST (GFO/H) Sourdough toast with butter & your choice of spread + GF bread 2.0	8.0
BREAKFAST ADD ONS Egg / Hollandaise / Hash Brown / Tomato / Wilted Spinach /	4.0

PIZZA GF BASE + 2.0 VEGAN CHEESE + 4.0

Avocado / Baked Beans / Mushroom / Bacon / Chorizo

HAM & CHEESE It's in the name!	26.0	MARGHERITA (GFO/V/VGO) Napoli, herbs & cheese	24.0
PEPPERONI Well, you know what it is	26.0	MEAT LOVERS Beef, ham, bacon, salami,	26.0
HAWAIIAN	26.0	pepperoni with BBQ sauce	
Ham & pineapple		VEGETARIAN	26.0
BBQ CHICKEN (H) Roasted chicken, capsicum & onion with BBQ sauce	26.0	(GFO/V/VGO) Pumpkin, zucchini, eggplant, capsicum, onion & rocket	

MAINS

STEAK SANDWICH (GFO) Scotch fillet, bacon, caramelised onion, brie, lettuce, tomato, & avocado, served with chips + GF bread 2.0	26.0
LEMON PEPPER CALAMARI (GFO/H) Served with aioli, lemon, chips & salad.	24.0
MIGHTY BEEF BURGER (GFO) Beef patty, shredded lettuce, cheese, caramelised onion, bacon, pickles & mighty sauce, on a seeded bun, served with chips Halal option - remove bacon + GF bread 2.0	24.0
THE CHICKENATOR BURGER (H) Fried chicken, bacon, cheese, lettuce, tomato & chipotle mayoon a milk bun, served with chips	24.0
VEGGIE BURGER (V) Veggie patty, lettuce, tomato, Spanish onion, tomato relish on a seeded bun	24.0
SOUTHERN FRIED CHICKEN & CHIPS (H/GFO) 4 southern-spiced tenders coated in a house corn crumb, served with chips, smoky bbq sauce & chipotle mayo	26.0
CHICKEN PARMIGIANA CHEF'S PICK Hand-crumbed chicken schnitzel, napoli sauce, ham & mozzarella, with hot chips & salad halal option - remove ham	26.0
BLAT (GFO) Bacon, cos lettuce, avocado, tomato & aioli on ciabatta, with hot chips + GF bread 2.0	19.0
GRILLED CHICKEN SALAD (H/GFO) Grilled chicken tenders, red onion, cherry tomato, roasted peppers, feta, mango & rocket with lemon dressing	24.0

QUICK BITES

SEASONAL FRUIT BOWL	8.0
+ GF bread 2.0 + vegan cheese 4.0	6.0
CHEESE TOASTIE (GFO/V/VGO/H)	8.0
HAM, CHEESE & TOMATO TOASTIE (GFO)	9.0
HAM & CHEESE TOASTIE (GFO)	9.0

Please be patient—fresh food takes time, & we're making sure it's the best! Follow us!
@funtopia_carrumdowns
funtopia.com.au

GLUTEN FREE OPTION (GFO) / VEGAN OPTION (VGO) / VEGETARIAN (V) / HALAL (H)

Please inform our staff if you are allergic to any ingredients. We cannot guarantee the absence of allergens in our dishes. Please note a surcharge of 10% applies on public holidays. All-day menu served within kitchen operating hours*



MR SPRIGGINS

— COFFEE & EATERY

SHARES

NACHOS PLATTER (V/VGO/H) Share platter of bean chilli, guacamole, pico de gallo cheese & sour cream + add beef 4.0
SWEET POTATO WEDGES (GFO/V/H Served with aioli extra sauce + 2.0
WEDGES (V/H) Served with sour cream and sweet chili sauce extra + Loaded cheese & bacon 4.0
HOT CHIPS (GFO/V/H) Served with tomato sauce extra sauce + 2.0 + Loaded cheese & bacon 4.0
GOLDEN CRISPY BITES CHEF'S PIC italian tomato arancini, 3 pumpkin & goats cheese nac & cheese croquettes extra sauce + 2.0

KIDS MEALS

I WANT SOMETHING YUMMY (V) Triple pancakes with rainbow ice cream and maple syrup	12.0
I'M NOT HUNGRY (H/GFO) 2 beef sliders with cheese sauce & served with fries	16.0
I DON'T KNOW (H/GFO) Kids chicken tenders & fries	14.0
I WANNA GO PLAY (GFO/V) Slices of margherita pizza, served with chips GF Base +2.0 Add ons +2.0	16.0
I DON'T CARE (H) Macaroni bolognese	12.0
I DON'T WANT THAT (H) Fish & chips	14.0

I SCREAM FOR ICE CREAM

CHOCOLATE EXPLOSION - SUNDAE Soft serve ice cream topped with crumbled oreo, exploding with choccy sauce & wafers	9.0
MILO MAYHEM - SUNDAE Milo, ice cream, more milo, more ice-cream & wafers	9.0
THE UNICORN - SUNDAE Soft serve ice cream, Iollies & wafers. It's a magical mix of flavours & colours	9.0
ICE CREAM CUP	7.0

COLD DRINKS

Soft serve ice cream, 2 x toppings of your

choosing & 1 syrup flavour

PEPSI COLA/MAX	5.0
SOLO LEMON	5.0
SUNKIST ORANGE	5.0
LEMONADE	5.0
GATORADE VARIETY	6.0
COOL RIDGE SPRING WATER	4.5
RED BULL	6.0
LIPTON ICE TEA VARIETY	5.5
KIDS POP TOP VARIETY	4.0
SPARKLING WATER	5.0

PARTIES & EVENTS MENU



PARTY CLASSICS & GOURMET BITES FOR ADULTS & KIDS.

SPEAK TO OUR TEAM TO PLAN YOUR SPECIAL DAY!

FROM OUR BARISTA

OUR BEANS ARE SOURCED FROM OUR FRIENDS AT ROASTING WAREHOUSE & ARE PROUDLY & LOVINGLY ROASTED IN MELBOURNE, VICTORIA. OUR HAPPY DAYS COFFEE BLEND IS SHARP & FULL-BODIED WITH HINTS OF SYRUPY, RICH DARK CHOCOLATE.



BARISTA-MADE

COFFEE VARIETIES	REG	
Cappuccino	4.8	5.8
Latte		
Flat white		
Espresso		
Piccolo Latte		
Long Black		
Long / Short Macchiato		
Mocha		
Hot Chocolate		
Chai Latte (spiced or vanilla)		
ICED Coffee / Chocolate / Chai / Mocha / Long Black		8.5
TEA VARIETIES		4.5
English Breakfast		
Earl Grey		
Green Tea		
Chamomile		
Peppermint		
Lemongrass & Ginger		
BABYCCINO Extra frothy milk, sprinkles, choc powder & a marshmallow		2.0
EXTRAS		0.8

SHAKES

BORING SHAKES 8.5

Strawberry
Chocolate
Vanilla
Coffee
Banana
Bubblegum
Caramel

PROPER SHAKES 9.5

Milo
Cookies & Cream
Kit Kat

BEVERAGES

Biscoff

SELECTION OF COLD BEERS	9.0
GLASS OF WINE	9.0
GLASS OF BUBBLES	9.0
BOTTLE OF WINE	28.0
BOTTLE OF BUBBLES	28.0

Please be patient—fresh food takes time, & we're making sure it's the best!



Decaf / Additional Shot / Sov Milk / Almond Milk / Oat Milk

Lactose Free Milk / Caramel Syrup / Vanilla Syrup / Hazelnut Syrup

Please inform our staff if you are allergic to any ingredients. We cannot guarantee the absence of allergens in our dishes. Please note a surcharge of 10% applies on public holidays.